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Tariff Notice No. 1985/300-Applications for Variation of Approval 

NcntCE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn. Port No. 

WN 1708 

CH 565 

CH 565 

WN 1652 

WN 1600 

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 

85.03.001 

85.03.001 

85.03.001 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 

92.11.018 
92.11.018 
92.11.018 

92.11.018 
92.11.018 
92.11.018 
92.11.018 

92.11.018 

92.11.018 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Normal I 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
"Festo" universal profiler machines- Free 
model UP 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Universal profiling machines, HOLZ- Free 
HER model 
1730 and I 735 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Primary cells and primary batteries of Free 
kinds approved by the Minister; 
APPROVED: 
Rayovac watch and calculator batteries 
nos. 
RW30, RW310, RW311, RW313, RW315, 
RW317, RW320, 
RW33, RW34, RW36, RW37, RW39, 
RW25, RW40, RW410, 
RW411, RW413, RW415, RW42, RW44, 
RW47, RW49, 
RW51, RW52, RW54, RW56, RW57, 
RW58, BR2320, 
BR2325 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Primary cells and primary batteries of Free 
kinds 
approved by the Minister; 
APPROVED: 
Rayovec watch and calculator batteries, 
nos. 
RW25, RW30, RW33, RW34, RW36, 
RW37, RW39, RW40, 
RW42, RW44, RW47, RW48, RW49, 
RW51, RW52, RW54, 
RW56, RW57, RW58, RW80, RW82, 
RW84, RW87, RW89, 
RW300, RW310, RW311, RW313, 
RW315, RW316, RW317, 
RW320, RW321, RW329, RW410, 
RW411, RW413, RW415, 
BR1225, BR2016, BR2020, BR2320, 
BR2325, CR1620, 
CR2025, CR2032, CR2316, CR2420 and 
CR2430 
CURRENT APPROVAL: 
Pye relays. viz; Free 
series 200, 300, 400, 600 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Pye relays, viz; Free 
series 26, 30, 62, 63 and 64 
CURRENT APPROVALS: 
Audi-cord S26 cartridge machines Free 
Cassette duplicators and/or copiers Free 
Cuemaster professional recording and Free 
playback tape equipment; Cuerac 
ITC Delta series cartridge machines Free 
ITC 3D series cartridge machines Free 
ITC PD 11 series cartridge machines Free 
ITC R.P. and the ITC SP/WP series Free 
cartridge machines 
ITC series 99 cartridge machine Free 
REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
Professional broadcast cartridge machines Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

15 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

Con- Effective 
cession 
Code From I To* 

112346H 1/79 

909969H 12/83 

113870H 2/79 

209986B 7 /84 
209247G 1/84 
209248E 1/84 

928293K 7 /84 
209249C 1/84 
209250G 1/84 
209252C 1/84 

209251E 1/84 

6/86 

9/90 

9/86 

6/86 
9/90 
6/85 

9/85 
6/85 
6/85 
6/85 

6/85 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the offices to which any objections should be made. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the above office on or before 
21 March I 985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of 
goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1985. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


