## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1985/300-Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
		84.47.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: "Festo" universal profiler machines— model UP	Free	Free	10	112346H	1/79	6/86
WN	1708	84.47.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Universal profiling machines, HOLZ—HER model	Free	Free	10 -			
		85.03.001	1730 and 1735 CURRENT APPROVAL: Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister; APPROVED:	Free		••			
	· .		Rayovac watch and calculator batteries nos.				909969H	12/83	9/90
			RW30, RW310, RW311, RW313, RW315, RW317, RW320,						
			RW33, RW34, RW36, RW37, RW39, RW25, RW40, RW410,	-					
			RW411, RW413, RW415, RW42, RW44, RW47, RW49, RW51, RW52, RW54, RW57						
			RW51, RW52, RW54, RW56, RW57, RW58, BR2320, BR2325						
СН	565	85.03.001	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds	Free		. • • •			
			approved by the Minister; APPROVED:						
CH	565	85.03.001	Rayovec watch and calculator batteries, nos.						
			RW25, RW30, RW33, RW34, RW36, RW37, RW39, RW40, RW42, RW44, RW47, RW48, RW49,						
			RW51, RW52, RW54, RW56, RW57, RW58, RW80, RW82,						
			RW84, RW87, RW89, RW300, RW310, RW311, RW313,						
			RW315, RW316, RW317, RW320, RW321, RW329, RW410,						
			RW411, RW413, RW415, BR1225, BR2016, BR2020, BR2320, BR2325, CR1620,						
			CR2025, CR2032, CR2316, CR2420 and CR2430 CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		85.19.009	Pye relays. viz; series 200, 300, 400, 600 REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	113870H	2/79	9/86
WN	1652	85.19.009	Pye relays, viz; series 26, 30, 62, 63 and 64 CURRENT APPROVALS:	Free	Free	15			
		92.11.018	Audi-cord S26 cartridge machines	Free	Free	- 99	209986B	7/84	6/86
		92.11.018	Cassette duplicators and/or copiers	Free	Free	99	209247G	1/84	9/90
		92.11.018	Cuemaster professional recording and playback tape equipment; Cuerac	Free	Free	99	209248E	1/84	6/85
		92.11.018	ITC Delta series cartridge machines	Free	Free	99	928293K	7/84	9/85
		92.11.018	ITC 3D series cartridge machines	Free	Free	99	209249C	1/84	6/85
		92.11.018	ITC PD11 series cartridge machines	Free	Free	99	209250G	1/84	6/85
		92.11.018	ITC R.P. and the ITC SP/WP series cartridge machines	Free	Free	99	209252C	1/84	6/85
XX /3- T	1.000	92.11.018	ITC series 99 cartridge machine REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	99	209251E	1/84	6/85
WN	1600	92.11.018	Professional broadcast cartridge machines	Free	Free	99			

The identification reference to the application number indicates the offices to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the above office on or before 21 March 1985. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of February 1985.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.